Last Refresh 21/04/2021

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2020   -

31/03/2020
01/04/2020   -

30/06/2020
01/07/2020   -

15/10/2020
16/10/2020   -

31/12/2020

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 1,986,557.25 1,463,299.75 1,076,860.67 1,462,632.63 457,258.72 6,446,609.02
TOTAL 1,986,557.25 1,463,299.75 1,076,860.67 1,462,632.63 457,258.72 6,446,609.02

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014DE06RDRP019 - 6.1Implementation Year - 2020 Table 1.1- Page 10 of 10

Last Refresh 21/04/2021

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2020Q1 to 2020Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 612,560.96 490,048.77 490,048.77
M04 - Physical Investment 27,949,552.76 19,679,369.37 -742.13 19,678,627.24
M07 - Basic services 1,332,430.04 979,658.70 979,658.70
M08 - Forest 2,788,194.19 1,965,873.00 -628.73 1,965,244.27
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 40,939,261.34 33,743,565.72 -252,304.49 -965.17 33,490,296.06
M11 - Organic Farming 16,333,064.29 12,249,798.22 -8,679.29 292.35 12,241,411.28
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 16,620,922.12 12,465,691.60 -337.69 -690.31 12,464,663.60
M16 - Cooperation 829,048.98 663,239.18 663,239.18
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 92,239,975.28 73,791,980.21 -22,701.96 0.00 73,769,278.25
M20 - TA 7,985,800.40 5,989,350.30 457,258.72 6,446,609.02

All Measures 207,630,810.36 162,018,575.07 -285,394.29 455,895.59 162,189,076.37

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 21/04/2021

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2020Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 3,258,286.86 2,606,629.48 0.00 2,606,629.48
M04 - Physical Investment 98,295,651.36 69,320,130.80 -9,315.49 -17,600.19 69,293,215.12
M07 - Basic services 5,554,427.93 4,041,586.15 134.14 4,041,720.29
M08 - Forest 17,090,688.81 12,454,250.70 -2,886.97 0.00 12,451,363.73
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 184,827,968.32 153,397,123.95 -938,082.12 -18,914.34 152,440,127.49
M11 - Organic Farming 66,304,166.15 49,728,124.62 -40,996.52 -152.45 49,686,975.65
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 108,703,317.72 81,527,488.34 -36,905.54 7,004.87 81,497,587.67
M16 - Cooperation 1,869,594.98 1,495,675.98 0.00 1,495,675.98
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 222,481,278.68 177,985,022.89 -78,581.92 0.00 177,906,440.97
M20 - TA 17,979,264.63 13,484,448.47 -1,355.78 457,258.72 13,940,351.41
All Measures 726,364,645.44 566,040,481.38 -1,108,124.34 427,730.75 565,360,087.79

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 21/04/2021

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2020)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 7,190,000.00
M04 125,518,518.63
M07 11,017,400.00
M08 25,136,730.53
M10 172,474,310.64
M11 63,370,500.00
M13 82,575,000.00
M16 7,872,000.00
M19 364,342,017.91
M20 19,476,668.29

878,973,146.00

Implementation Year - 2020 2014DE06RDRP019 - 6.1Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

	Report Description
	Table 1.1
	M01